EPASSPORT DATA CAPTURING MACHINES FOR THE 
MOBILE CONSULAR MISSION IN PERTH, 
WESTERN AUSTRALIA IN MARCH 2026 

1. The Philippine Embassy in Canberra, through the authorized appropriations under 
the General Appropriations Act, intends to apply the sum of One Thousand Five 
Hundred Australian Dollars (A$1,500.00) only, being the Approved Budget for the 
Contract (ABC) for payments under the contract for the lease of transportation for 
the ePassport Data Capturing Machines for the Mobile Consular Mission to Perth, 
Western Australia in March 2026. 

2. The Philippine Embassy in Canberra Bids and Awards Committee (BAC) now